
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3481

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2018


SOUTHERN RAILWAYS


3481. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal of bringing Mangaluru

Central and Mangaluru Junction of Mangaluru railway region under the Konkan Railway or the South Western Railway from the

Palakkad Division of Southern Railway;


(b)   if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government also proposes to separate

Thiruvananthapuram-Tirunelveli and Nagercoil-Kanyakumari lines from the Thiruvananthapuram Division of Southern Railway and bring them under the Madurai Division of Southern Railway; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a):     No, Madam.

(b):     Does not arise.

(c):    No, Madam.

(d):    Does not arise.

* * * * *

